

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4362/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2011 in  
No.4204/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CRLP

R.SRINIVASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAISHNAVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.  
For Ms Geetha Kovilan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
Mr. K. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A report is received from the Bangalore Mediation  
Centre from which it appears that mediation failed.  
Nevertheless, on the suggestion made by the counsel for  
the petitioner, we think that both parties should appear  
in-person before this Court.

Put up on July 16, 2012.

On that date, both the petitioner and the respondent  
shall remain personally present before the Court.

The petitioner shall pay a sum of Rs.15,000/- to the  
respondent within a week from today as her travelling cost  
to Delhi.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master