

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4362/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2011 in CRLP No.4204/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

R.SRINIVASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAISHNAVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poonakuntran, Adv.

Ms. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Patil, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner (the husband) made an offer of settlement. But before we examine the fairness of the offer and ask the respondent (the wife) to consider it, we are informed that the petitioner has not paid to the respondent the maintenance amount and the arrears now accumulate to about `6,80,000.

On being asked by the Court as to when and how the full amount of arrears is to be paid, the counsel, after taking instructions from the petitioner who is personally

....2/-

: 2 :

present in Court, stated that the petitioner shall pay to the respondent the entire arrears of `6,80,000 in four equal monthly instalments to the respondent so that the full amount is finally paid by November 16, 2012.

As a matter of fact, the petitioner personally gave an undertaking to this Court to clear off the entire arrears of maintenance by the aforesaid date.

Needless to say that for the next four months he would also continue to pay the monthly amount of maintenance.

Put up this case on November 26, 2012 for further orders that may facilitate a settlement between the parties resolving all their disputes. On that date, the parties will again appear before this Court personally.

It is made clear that any violation of the undertaking given by the petitioner would entail its legal consequences.

In case the petitioner abides by the undertaking given to this Court and makes payment of instalments of the arrears of maintenance in time, the auction proceedings arising from the attachment order shall remain stayed.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)
|Court Master

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)
|Court Master

|