

o

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NO. 24042/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)  
No(s).4362/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 03.02.2011 passed by the High Court of  
Karnataka at Bangalore in Crl. P. No.4204 of 2010)

R.SRINIVASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAISHNAVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Geetha Kovilan,Adv.  
Mr.V.Vasudevan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.  
Ms.Srishti Govil, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are told that the mother-in-law of learned counsel for the  
petitioner is unwell. Hence, in view of the order dated 28.1.2013, place  
this matter on the Board on a non-miscellaneous day for final disposal in  
the month of February, 2014.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master