

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4362/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/02/2011
in CRLP No. 4204/2010 passed by the 9999)

R.SRINIVASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAISHNAVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for direction/stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 12/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.
Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Shrishti Govil, Adv.
Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmayam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Perused the order dated 30.11.2012.

Having regard to the offer made by the petitioner,
as recorded by this Court in order dated 30.11.2012 and

keeping in view the facts and circumstances of the case particularly the interest of the child, we deem it just and appropriate to refer the matter to the Mediation Centre at Bangalore to amicably settle the dispute between the parties.

Accordingly, we direct both the parties to appear before the Director of the Mediation Centre, Bangalore.

We request the Director, Mediation Centre to refer the matter to any one of the mediators to mediate the dispute between the parties to amicably settle the dispute between them and thereafter submit the report within six weeks from today.

The Registry is directed to send a copy of this order to the Mediation Centre, Bangalore.

List the matter immediately after the report from the learned mediator is received from the Mediation Centre, Bangalore.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER