

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. No. 69233/2018 in Criminal Appeal No. 651/2016

R. SRINIVASAN

Appellant

VERSUS

VAISHNAVI

Respondent

(FOR EARLY HEARING and I.A. No. 69241/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)

Date : 30-11-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant

Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR
Ms. Lakshmi K.G., Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

For Respondent

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR
Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThis is an application for early hearing of the
appeal.List the appeal in the month of January, 2019
before the appropriate Bench.

The application is accordingly disposed of.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master(Anand Prakash)
Court Master