

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).651/2016

R.SRINIVASAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VAISHNAVI

Respondent(s)

(only I.A. No. 91374 of 2020 i.e. (Application for direction) to be listed

IA No.91374/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No.91376/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 08-10-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.  
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.91374/2020 in CrI.A.No.651/2016

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

This application has been filed by the applicant-wife seeking a direction to the appellant-husband to pay arrears of educational expenses amounting Rs.14,94,565/- to her.

Having heard learned counsel for the rival parties, we direct the appellant-husband to file a reply to the said application within a period of four weeks from today.

List after four weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR