

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 32900 OF 2021
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 651 OF 2016**

R. SRINIVASAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VAISHNAVI

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No. 32900 OF 2021 has been filed by the learned counsel for both the parties. Considering the reasons so mentioned in the application, the Interlocutory Application is allowed. The Criminal Appeal No. 651 of 2014 is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(J.K.MAHESHWARI)

**NEW DELHI
1ST OCTOBER, 2021**

ITEM NO.30

Court 17 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 32900/2021, in Criminal Appeal No(s). 651/2016

R.SRINIVASAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VAISHNAVI

Respondent(s)

(Withdrawal of case

IA No. 32900/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 01-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Somanath Padhan, AOR
Mr. Aabhas Parimal, Adv.
Mrs. Sujata Kumari Muni, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Criminal Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(JASVIR SINGH MANGAT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)